LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER
LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER
LINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDERLINEAR SLIDER
       LINEAR SLIDER
LINEAR SLIDER
       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER
LINEAR SLIDER
       LINEAR SLIDER       LINEAR SLIDER

Type Descriptions
     SGT  – F 50 a 200  0549  N a 0020 D c
Linear Slider type designation
Sigma Linear Slider
Magnet height
Length of coil assembly Stroke length
voltage
Specification code
230 VAC A
400 VAC D
Slider model
Specification code
F-type iron coreF-type iron core FF
Home sensor option
Specification code
Positive end B
Center C
Negative end (standard) D
encoder type
Specification code
Incremental A
encoder manufacturer
Specification code
Numerik Jena N
encoder pitch
Specification code
20 μm 0020
Limit switch
Specification code
PNP output C
5
10
0
m
m
SGLFW-35A120
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 50 100 150 200 250
A B
6
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 100 200 300 400 500
A B
SGLFW-50A200B
5
4
3
2
1
0
0 400200 600
BA
6
SGLFW-35A230A
SGLFW-50A380B SGLFW-1ZA200B
0 800400 1200
4
3
2
1
0
0 8000 84000 8 1200

80 80 80
12
0
12
0
300
32
5
Dimensions
Units: mm
Linear Slider model* effective stroke
in mm L1 in mm L2 in mm Weight of moving table
including motor coil (kg)
Weight of the
complete slider (kg)
SGT-F1Z 200-0104-NA0020- C 104 484 30.0 18 37
SGT-F1Z 200-0374-NA0020- C 374 754 45.0 18 47
SGT-F1Z 200-0509-NA0020- C 509 889 32.5 18 52
SGT-F1Z 200-0644-NA0020- C 644 1024 20.0 18 57
SGT-F1Z 200-0779-NA0020- C 779 1159 47.5 18 62
SGT-F1Z 200-0914-NA0020- C 914 1294 35.0 18 67
SGT-F1Z 200-1049-NA0020- C 1049 1429 22.5 18 72
 SGT-F1Z 200-1184-NA0020- C 1184 1564 50.0 18 77
 SGT-F1Z 200-1319-NA0020- C 1319 1699 37.5 18 82
 SGT-F1Z 200-1454-NA0020- C 1454 1834 25.0 18 87
 SGT-F1Z 200-1589-NA0020- C 1589 1969 12.5 18 92
 SGT-F1Z 200-1724-NA0020- C 1724 2104 40.0 18 97
 SGT-F1Z 200-1859-NA0020- C 1859 2239 27.5 18 102
 SGT-F1Z 200-1994-NA0020- C 1994 2374 15.0 18 107
 SGT-F1Z 200-2129-NA0020- C 2129 2509 42.5 18 111
SGT-F1Z 200
Hall sensor connector
Linear scale connector
Linear Slider 230 V

0
12
0
340 340
490
32
5
M6 x 10
Dimensions
Units: mm
Linear Slider model* effective stroke
in mm L1 in mm L2 in mm Weight of moving table
including motor coil (kg)
Weight of the
complete slider (kg)
 SGT-F1Z 380-0184-NA0020- C 184 754 45.0 31 60
 SGT-F1Z 380-0319-NA0020- C 319 889 32.5 31 65
 SGT-F1Z 380-0454-NA0020- C 454 1024 20.0 31 70
 SGT-F1Z 380-0589-NA0020- C 589 1159 47.5 31 75
 SGT-F1Z 380-0724-NA0020- C 724 1294 35.0 31 80
 SGT-F1Z 380-0859-NA0020- C 859 1429 22.5 31 84
 SGT-F1Z 380-0994-NA0020- C 994 1564 50.0 31 89
 SGT-F1Z 380-1129-NA0020- C 1129 1699 37.5 31 94
 SGT-F1Z 380-1264-NA0020- C 1264 1834 25.0 31 99
 SGT-F1Z 380-1399-NA0020- C 1399 1969 12.5 31 104
 SGT-F1Z 380-1534-NA0020- C 1534 2104 40.0 31 109
 SGT-F1Z 380-1669-NA0020- C 1669 2239 27.5 31 114
 SGT-F1Z 380-1804-NA0020- C 1804 2374 15.0 31 119
 SGT-F1Z 380-1939-NA0020- C 1939 2509 42.5 31 124
 SGT-F1Z 380-2074-NA0020- C 2074 2644 30.0 31 129
 SGT-F1Z 380-
Hall sensor connector
Linear scale connector
Linear Slider 400 V

Symbol Specifications Model appearance
e
Sigma-2 and Sigma-5 SERVoPACK to serial
converter cable
3 m JZSP-CLP70-03-E-G2
5 m JZSP-CLP70-03-E-G2
10 m JZSP-CLP70-03-E-G2
15 m JZSP-CLP70-03-E-G2
20 m JZSP-CLP70-03-E-G2
Symbol Specifications Model appearance
r
For 230 V servo motors
SGT-F35A
3 m DP9325252-03G
5 m DP9325252-05G
10 m DP9325252-10G
15 m DP9325252-15G
20 m DP9325252-20G
For 230 V servo motors
SGT-F50A
SGT-F1ZA200
3 m DP9325254-03G
5 m DP9325254-05G
10 m DP9325254-10G
15 m DP9325254-15G
20 m DP9325254-20G
For 400 V servo motors
SGT-F35D
SGT-F50D200D
3 m JZSP-CMM20D15-03G